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1 Introduction
In RAN1#114, new RAN4 proposed network assistance signalling was discussed and agreed to be implemented. To clarify all technical details and RAN4 intentions RAN1 send LS with questions to RAN4 [1]. This document is listing these questions and gives our views on possible answers.

2 Discussion
[bookmark: _Hlk95316233]In this Chapter RAN1 LS questions are shown and our views on answers are listed.
Question1: Whether this new signalling in DCI is introduced in DCI format 1_2 in addition to format 1_1?
· Answer1: At least for DCI Format 1_1, but we are also open to support also DCI Format 1_2.
Question2: Whether this new signalling in DCI is supported for one or more DL multi-TRP schemes?
· Answer2: We do not see need to support multi-TRP schemes for now.
Question3: Whether this new signalling in DCI is supported when the RRC parameter maxNrofCodeWordsScheduledByDCI is configured as 2? 
· Answer3: This seems to relate to UE capability and relevance of the scenario. We would be happy to exclude this case.
Question4: Whether the new signalling in DCI is supported when the RRC codeBlockGroupTransmission is configured?
· Answer4: This seems to relate to UE capability and relevance of the scenario. We would be happy to exclude this case.
Question5: Whether the new signalling in DCI is supported when Rel-18 DMRS is configured?
· Answer5: We are fine to include also Rel-18 DMRS case.
Question6: In the content corresponding to “Bit field mapped to index” =6, whether or not the phrase “In each individual PRB allocated to the target UE, the following condition is satisfied” should be replaced by “In each individual PRB PRG allocated to the target UE, the following condition is satisfied”?
· Answer6: We need some further discussion related to RAN4 default assumption of PRB/PRG alignment to make sure specification text is applicable to both assumptions.
Question7: For “Bit field mapped to index” =1/2/3/4/5, does “empty PRB without co-scheduled UE” is allowed “in all the PRBs” of the target UE.
· Answer7: We propose empty PRBs are allowed for indices 1 to 5 as UE is expected to do frequency allocation detection of co-scheduled UEs.


3 Conclusion
In this paper we provided the view on the RAN1 LS for NWA clarifications for MU-MIMO. 
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